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NGC 4051 (XMM PN)

Red Noise Everywhere
Guillaume Belanger, ESA, ESAC
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NGC 4395 (XMM PN)

0 5×104 105

0
20

0
40

0
Co

un
ts

 p
er

 b
in

Time (s)

NGC 4395 (XMM PN)

10−4 10−3

10
10

0
10

00
10

4
10

5
10

6

N
or

m
al

iz
ed

 P
ow

er

Frequency (Hz)

V2491 Cyg (0.3−2 keV, RGS)
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